

Lacon Electronic GmbH Hertzstraße 2 85757 Karlsfeld t. +49 8131 591-0 f. +49 8131 591-111

Karlsfeld, in April 2022

## **Customer Information on REACH Declaration of Conformity**

Dear Customers and Business Partners,

herewith we inform you that Lacon Electronic GmbH complies with REACH regulation no. 1907/2006/EU REACH.

Lacon Electronic GmbH is a german EMS company, considered a "downstream user" as far as the REACH document is concerned. Therefore Lacon Electronic GmbH is neither obligatory for registration nor for the creation of material safety data sheets (according to article 33).

In order to assure our customers the continual supply reliable, we ensure that our suppliers fulfil all requirements regarding chemical substances and prepared materials.

We keep in touch with all suppliers of relevant raw materials used in our manufacturing processes, requiring each of them to provide binding information as to whether listed substances of very high concern (SVHC) are contained in the raw materials in concentrations above 0.1% weight by weight (w/w).

Should you still have any questions regarding the compliance of the REACH Regulation at our company, please let us know. We will be pleased to be at your assistance at any time.

Yours sincerely

Dr. Ralf Hasler

CEO